Traffic Advisory Committee

Effective April 30, 2024

Hon. Maria Lucy Armendariz, Chair Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Mr. David J. Adams Liaison Officer California Department of Motor Vehicles

Ms. Nichole Aston Branch Chief Office of Traffic Safety

Mr. Sharif Elmallah Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of Butte

Hon. Mark P. Fickes

Commissioner of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda

Hon. Tara M. Flanagan

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda

Ms. Katy Grant

Chief Operations Officer Superior Court of California, County of Monterey

Assistant Chief Robin Johnson

Office of Special Representative California Highway Patrol

Hon. Martha A. Matthews

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Hon. Jana M. Seng Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Hon. Sergio C. Tapia, II Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Dept. 123

Mr. David K. Uthman Principal Attorney Law Office of David K. Uthman

COURT EXECUTIVES' ADVISORY COMMITTEE LIAISON

Mr. Sharif Elmallah Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of Butte

TRIAL COURT PRESIDING JUDGES ADVISORY COMMITTEE LIAISON

Hon. Lisa M. Rogan Assistant Presiding Judge San Bernardino Superior Court

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ADVISORY COMMITTEE LIAISON

Hon. Michael S. Groch Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Diego

GOVERNING COMMITTEE OF THE CENTER FOR JUDICIAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH LIAISON

Ms. Kristine Custodio Suero Director & National Association of Legal Assistants Liaison San Diego Paralegal Association

Traffic Advisory Committee

Effective April 30, 2024

GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS LIAISON

Morgan Lardizabal

Legislative Advocate Governmental Affairs Judicial Council of California

LEAD COMMITTEE STAFF

Ms. Jamie Schechter Attorney Criminal Justice Services Operations and Programs Division Judicial Council of California

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES LIAISON

Ms. Francine Byrne Director Criminal Justice Services Operations and Programs Division Judicial Council of California